

Present: - Jahangir Kabir,

Additional Sessions Judge I/C
Raghunathpur, Dist. - Purulia.

Sessions Case No. 28/22

CNR No. WBPU05-000099-2022

J.O. Code No. WB00576

Order No. 04
Date : 04.05.23

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and consideration of charge.

Accused person namely Sk. Samsar @ Gera on court bail is present before the court by filing hazira.

Ld. Addl. P.P is present by filing hazira.

Ld. defence counsel is present.

Regular P.O is on duty leave. I am in charge.

For ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

To **17.08.23** for appearance of the accused person and consideration of charge.

Accused person is directed to remain present on the next date positively.

Dictated & corrected by me

A.S.J
(I/C)

Additional Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia
(I/C)