

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Addl. Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR No. WBPU05-000099-2022
Sessions Case No. 28/22

24.06.2025 Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person on c.b. and evidence.

Sole accused person namely Sk. Samser Ansary @ Gera on c.b is present by filing
hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. Addl. P.P. files hazira. No witness is present.

Ld. Addl. P.P. files a petition praying for passing necessary order against the CSW 6 and
8.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the defence as well as prosecution.

Issue W.W of Rs. 1000/- against the CSW 6 and 8 at once.

To **13.08.2025** for appearance of accused persons on c.b, E.R. of W.W of CSW 6 and
evidence.

To **14.08.2025** for appearance of accused persons on c.b, E.R. of W.W of CSW 8 and
evidence.

Accused person on c.b. must appear on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/-
A.S.J

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Raghunathpur, Purulia