

S.C. No. 28/22

CNR No.WBPU05-000099-2022

J.O. Code WB00564

Dated 05.02.26

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and ER of WW and evidence of CSW6 .

Accused Samser Ansary @ Gera on court bail is present before the court by filing hazira.

Ld. Addl. P.P. is present before the court by filing hazira.

Ld. defence counsel is present.

Ld. Addl.P.P files hazira of CSW8. He submits that CSW8 being the IO of this case is present before this court and he prays for adducing his evidence.

It is seen from the record that order of issuing ER of WW was passed by this court against CSW8 on 24.06.2025.

CSW8 is taken into custody.

At this stage ld. Addl.P.P prays for recall of W.W as issued by this court against CSW8.

Considering the situation, ER of W.W is recalled and prosecution is given liberty to adduce the evidence of CSW8.

CSW8 Abhijit Das was examined, cross examined as PW5 and discharged. During evidence xerox copy of rough sketch map with index was marked as Exbt.4.

Ld. Addl.P.P therefore submits that he is not intend to adduce to adduce evidence of any other witness and he prays for closure of evidence of prosecution.

It appears from the record that the schedule of this case is also fixed on 06.02.26.

Considering the submission of ld. Addl.P.P, the evidence of prosecution is closed hereby and the present schedule is also hereby cancelled.

To 11.02.26 for appearance of the accused person and his examination u/s 313 Cr.PC.

Dictated & corrected,

ASJ

Additional Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia