

S.C. No. 28/22

CNR No.WBPU05-000099-2022

J.O. Code WB00564

Dated 11.02.26

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and his examination u/s 313 Cr.PC.

Ld. Addl. P.P. is present before the court by filing hazira.

Ld. defence counsel is present.

Ld. Counsel for the accused person files an adjournment petition as the accused is absent.

Subsequently Ld. Counsel for the accused files late hazira of the accused as accused Samser Ansary @ Gera on court bail is present before the court.

The record is taken up for examination of the accused person u/s. 313 Cr.P.C.

The accused person is examined u/s. 313 Cr.P.C. The examination of accused person u/s.313 Cr.P.C. in separate sheet be kept with the record.

To **09.03.26** for appearance of the accused person and argument hearing.

Dictated & corrected

Additional Sessions Judge,
Raghunathpur

ASJ